

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION TWO

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent/Cross-appellant

v.

SCOTT P. LESHOWITZ

Appellant/Cross-respondent

11 AUG 15 AM 9:25
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY
DEPUTY

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR PACIFIC COUNTY

The Honorable Michael J. Sullivan, Judge

AMENDED RESPONDENT/CROSS-APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

DAVID BUSTAMANTE, WSBA #30668
Attorney for Respondent

DAVID J. BURKE
PACIFIC COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
P.O. Box 45
South Bend, WA 98586
(360) 875-9361

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II. STATE'S RESPONSE TO APPELLANT/CROSS RESPONDENT'S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
1. Procedural history.....	3
2. Court's order regarding the victim advocate.....	6
V. ARGUMENT.....	8
A. The court set the August 25 th trial date within the time for trial pursuant to CrR 3.3.	
1. For purposes of calculating the time for trial, the period of time between the May 25 th trial date and the July 27 th trial date is an "excluded period.".....	8
2. The order granting a mistrial established a new commencement date.....	9
3. CrR 3.3(d) does not cause July 27 th to become the last allowable date for trial.....	11

B. The court abused its discretion in prohibiting the victim advocate from entering and leaving the courtroom with the victim.....	12
VI. CONCLUSION.....	14
PROOF OF SERVICE.....	APPENDIX A

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

Washington State:

DeFunis v. Odegaard
84 Wn.2d 617, 529 P.2d 438 (1974).....14

State v. Daniels
165 Wn.2d 627 (2009).....10

State v. Downing
151 Wash. 2d 265, 87 P.3d 1169 (2004).....13

State v. Ross
152 Wn.2d 220, 95 P.3d 1225 (2004).....13

Federal:

Arizona v. Washington
434 U.S. 497, 98 S.Ct. 824 (1978).....9-10

Brazzell v. Washington
491 F.3d 976 (9th Cir., 2006).....10

Statutes

Washington State

RCW 7.69.030.....13

Rules and Regulations

Washington State

CrR 3.3.....1-3, 8-12, 14-15
